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First day of term

Last day of term

Islamic Religious Holiday

Autumn

Martyrdom of B. Fatimah

Special days at NJA

New Staff Inset

Inset. All Staff

Summer
Eid al-Adha

Muharrum Starts

Mid-term break: 

57 days at school

Mon 20th Apr –Thur 9th Jul

Mid-term break: 

Mon 27th May–Mon 1st Jun 

55 days at school

Eid al-Fitr

Easter 

Term Dates

 Apr 3rd – 6th 

Ramadan starts

Grade 6 & 9 Check Points 

Martyrdom of Imam Ali

 Mar 4th – 6th 

*Mar 11th Mon 16th–Sun 22nd Feb 

Tue 26th Aug-Wed 9th Dec

Mid-term break: 

Fri 10th–Mon 20th Oct 

74 days at school

Tue 6th Jan– Thurs 1st Apr

Martyrdom of H. Prophet

First day at school

Spring

 Jul 9th Last day at school

Calendar Notes and Events
*Aug 22nd 

 Aug 18th

Aug 26th

*Nov 24th 

*Feb 19th    

*Mar 21st  

*Mar 21st  

Ashura 

*May 28th 

 Jun 16th 

*Jun 26th 

Ramadan ends

All Faculty Planning & Inset

SCHOOL CALENDAR, ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026

Nairobi Jaffery Academy |  Naushad Merali Dr, Lavington, Nairobi, Kenya

Color Codes
Holiday – No classes

August 2025 September 2025 October 2025

November 2025 December 2025 January 2026

April 2026

May 2026 June 2026 (July 2026)

February 2026 March 2026

Jan 26th–30th 

Feb 5th–6th 

Spelling Competition

Sept 8th 

Oct 3rd

Oct 6th 

Oct 21st–24th  

Nov 3rd–7th

Grammar Challenge

Mental Health Week

Math & Science Fair

Great Kindness Week

 NJA Prize Giving

 Teacher Appreciation

Total 186 teaching days at school *Islamic Holidays are dependent on moon 
sighting

Feb 3rd–4th 

Apr 27th–30th

May 21st 

May 22nd   

Book Week

Cultural Diversity Day

World Biodiversity Day

Staff upskill sessions

Special Days at NJA
Education Fair

Parent-Teacher Day
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